
 

 

 

8th June, 2022 

RE: Y11 Study Leave and rewards trip 

 Dear Parents/Carers, 

I would like to take the opportunity to congratulate students for their impeccable behaviour so far in the GCSE 
examinations and to remind parents, carers and students that they are still expected in school until the end of 
this week.  We have decided that students will have study leave from Monday 13th June.  Students will still be 
expected to attend the revision sessions and, of course the exams for the subjects that they study, until their 
final examination on Thursday 23rd June.  There will also be revision materials on Google Classrooms that 
students can access for home study. The table below outlines when students are expected to attend school for 
both revision and exams.  All students are required in school for the science revision and the science exams 
and there are revision sessions and exams in both history and geography, depending on which subject your 
child studies. 

After the final exam on Thursday 23rd June and we will have the leaver’s assembly in the theatre including a 
celebration directly after, with an ice cream van! 

 

We also have the bespoke Y11 version of Airedale on Tour to look forward to on Friday 1st July and the 
students have the choice of a trip to either Meadowhall or Alton Towers.  The cost of the trips and how to pay 
will be communicated shortly. A reminder that the prom will also take place on Thursday 7th July at the Kings 
Croft Hotel in Pontefract.  Eligible students will be told the cost of their tickets and some students who are, 
unfortunately not eligible to attend will also be told this week. 

Yours sincerely, 

Mrs Kate Causier    
Assistant Principal    

Day & Date AM - 9AM PM - 1PM 

Monday 13/06/2022   
Maths Exam - All students 

GCSE Business Exam                    
Geography revision  

Tuesday 14/6/2022 Geography Exam Science revision - All students 

Wednesday 15/06/2022   Science Exam - All students History revision 

Thursday 16/06/2022   History Exam                                
French revision French Exam 

Friday 17/06/2022  Polish revision from 11am Science Revision & Polish Exam 

Monday 20/06/2022 Science Exam - All students   

Tuesday 21/6/22     

Wednesday 22/6/2022   Science revision - All students 

Thursday 23/06/2022  Science Exam - All students   

Friday 24/06/2022   Polish revision 

Monday 27/06/2022 Polish Exam   


